TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alejandra Salas		07/20/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABSOLUTE REBELLION, INC.	
Street Address:	10450 NW 31st Terrace	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33172	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85005931	ABSOLUTE REBELLION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3053716807

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 305-341-3000

Email: trademarks@pch-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael B. Chesal

Address Line 1: 201 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABS.001UST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Chesal
Signature:	/mbc/
Date:	07/30/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment for ABSOLUTE REBELLION#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment for ABSOLUTE REBELLION#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0611 JH \$40.00 850058

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Assignment") is made and entered

into as of the date set forth below by ALEJANDRA SALAS ("Assignor"), whose address is 151

SE 15th Road, Miami, FL 33129 to ABSOLUTE REBELLION, INC., a Florida Corporation

("Assignee"), whose address is 10450 NW 31st Terrace, Miami, FL 33172.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the mark ABSOLUTE

REBELLION (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for registration of the Mark on the Principal Register

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial Number 85/005,931 (the

"Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of her right, title and interest in

and to the Mark (which is currently in use) and the Application, including the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby, and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers

and assigns unto Assignee, without representation or warranty, all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to (a) the Mark, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized

thereby; (b) the Application; and (c) all claims and causes of action Assignor has or may have in

connection with the Mark and the Application.

{00026030.1:7\18\2012 04:07 PM }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0612

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto executed this Assignment as of the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

ALEJANDRA SALAS

Date: $\frac{7/20/2012}{}$

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

ASSIGNEE:

ABSOLUTE REBELLION, INC.,

Title: PRE

Date: 7/20/2012

 $\{00026030.1:7\ 18\ 2012\ 04:07\ PM\ \}$

RECORDED: 07/30/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0613